

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 1, 2024

CONTACT: FRESNO COUNTY CIVIL GRAND JURY info@fresnocograndjury.com

FRESNO COUNTY CIVIL GRAND JURY ISSUES REPORT No. 1

FRESNO, **CA** – The 2023-24 Fresno County Civil Grand Jury investigated the Clovis Cemetery District and issued Report No.1: *Is Something Missing in the Clovis Cemetery District?* The report can be found at this link under the "Current Reports" tab.

https://www.fresno.courts.ca.gov/divisions/jury-service/report-response

The Civil Grand Jury's 19 members are Fresno County residents appointed by the Superior Court. Grand Jurors provide oversight of county, city, school, and special district operations. Citizens concerned about any of those agencies are encouraged to contact the Grand Jury.

To contact the Grand Jury, email: info@fresnocograndjury.com. (News media: The Grand Jury does not comment beyond its reports.)

